GRADUATE ENGINEERING
TUITION & FEES PER SEMESTER

bursar.colorado.edu

FALL 2016/SPRING 2017

Bursar’s Office

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO BOULDER
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Tuition

$783
$1,566
$2,349
$3,132
$3,915
$4,698
$5,481
$6,264
§7,047
$7,830
$8,613
$9,396
$10,179
$10,962
$11,745
$12,528
$13,311
$14,094

Tuition

$1,042
$2,084
$3,126
$4,168
$5,210
$6,252
$7,294
$8,336
$9,378
$10,420
$11,462
$12,504
$13,546
$14,588
$15,630
$16,672
$17,714
$18,756

IN-STATE ENGINEERING

College Award'

$783
$1,566
$2,349
$3,132
$3,915
$4,698
$5,481
$6,264
$7,047

OUT-OF-STATE ENGINEERING
Graduate status B & D

College Award'

$1,042
$2,084
$3,126
$4,168
$5,210
$6,252
$7,294
$8,336
$9,378

Mandatory fees also apply and are not covered by RA, TA, GPTI, see reverse side.

Net Tuition

$783
$1,566
$2,349
$3,132
$3,915
$4,698
$5,481
$6,264
$7,047
$7,047
$7,047
$7,047
$7,047
$7,047
§7,047
$7,047
$7,047
$7,047

Net Tuition

$1,042
$2,084
$3,126
$4,168
$5,210
$6,252
$7,294
$8,336
$9,378
$9,378
$9,378
$9,378
$9,378
$9,378
$9,378
$9,378
$9,378
$9,378

Tuition

$1,736
$3,472
$5,208
$6,944
$8,680
$10,416
$12,152
$13,888
$15,624
$17,360
$19,096
$20,832
$22,568
$24,304
$26,040
$27,776
$29,512
$31,248°
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OUT-OF-STATE ENGINEERING

College Award'

$1,736
$3,472
$5,208
$6,944
$8,680
$10,416
$12,152
$13,888
$15,624

IN-STATE CEAS
College of Engineering &
Applied Science and/or

Professional Master’s?

$886
$1,772
$2,658
$3,544
$4,430
$5,316
$6,202
$7,088
$7,974
$8,860
$9,746
$10,632
$11,518
$12,404
$13,290
$14,176
$15,062
$15,948

Net Tuition

$1,736
$3,472
$5,208
$6,944
$8,680
$10,416
$12,152
$13,888
$15,624
$15,624
$15,624
$15,624
$15,624
$15,624
$15,624
$15,624
$15,624
$15,624

OUT-OF-STATE CEAS
College of Engineering &
Applied Science and/or
Professional Master’s?

$1,020
$2,040
$3,060
$4,080
$5,100
$6,120
$7,140
$8,160
$9,180
$10,200
$11,220
$12,240
$13,260
$14,280
$15,300
$16,320
$17,340
$18,360

Tuition charged is based on residency, degree and number of credit hours. Dual degrees are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to Boulder Main Campus only. The Board of Regents reserves the right to change
tuition and fee rates at any time. Rates may be subject to change.

"Contact the college at ceasgrad@colorado.edu to confirm student eligibility for department award.
2 See list of specific programs available at these rates.
3 Tuition continues to increase at the same increment for each credit hour over 18.

150 Regent Administrative Center e 43 UCB e Boulder CO 80309 e 303-492-5381
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http://www.colorado.edu/engineering/engineering-graduate-student-tuition-rates

GRADUATE ENGINEERING
TUITION & FEES PER SEMESTER

bursar.colorado.edu

FALL 2016/SPRING 2017

Bursar’s Office

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO BOULDER

SEE TUITION ON REVERSE SIDE

MANDATORY FEES FOR GRADUATE STUDENTS PER SEMESTER

Student Computing Fee Student Information System Fee $7.00 STUDENT HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN RATES
-6 credit hours or fewer $33.62 Arts and Cultural Enrichment Fee $10.00 Student Gold Insurance Plan $1,889.50
-7 credit hours or more $67.24 Student Bus and Bikes Programs $85.00 Wardenburg Campus Care Plan $175
. . UGGS Grad Fee $5.50
Capital Construction Fee Immigration Compliance Fee $40.00 All students are required to have health insurance.
-6 credit hours or fewer $85.00 Graduate students enrolled in 1 or more credit hours
-7 credit hours or more $170.00 New Student Fee are automatically enrolled in the Student Gold Health
(one-time fee upon entering a degree program) Insurance Plan and the cost is added to the bill unless you
Course and program fees range from $1-$1,255 per fee; a New graduate/transfer $62.00 actively change your selection once a year in the fall by
list is available on our website at pursar.colorado.edd. New international graduate/transfer $145.00 published deadlines in MyCUInfo.
DESCRIPTION & GRAD STATUS STUDENT REC CENTER STUDENT MENTAL HEALTH ATHLETIC FEE* CAREER
ACTIVITY FEE EXPANSION FEE® HEALTH FEE RESOURCE FEE SERVICES FEE
STANDARD GRADUATE STUDENT
Graduate status A, B & C $286.72 $106.96 $86.48 $21.77 $28.50 $12.00
Master’s & beginning doctoral students
LAW STUDENT
Graduation Fee $40.00 $286.72 $106.96 $86.48 $21.77 $28.50 $0
Student Services Fee $150.00°
DOCTORAL CANDIDATE $0 without health plan | $0 without health plan
Graduate status D $48.01 $0 $86.48 with health plan | $21.77 with health plan $0 $0
DOCTORAL THESIS ONLY
ErdliEs SEis E $286.72 $106.96 $86.48 $21.77 $0 $12.00

Estimate $275-$947 for total mandatory fees depending on your status; not including new student, course and program fees.

GRADUATE STATUS IS DETERMINED BY THE GRADUATE SCHOOL

See http://www.colorado.edu/graduateschool/graduate-student-registration-statuses

MASTER’S STUDENT STATUS

A - registered for coursework and/or master’s thesis hours
B - registered for “candidate for degree”, course #6940-6949 (Students who are required to be registered for thesis defense or master’s final exam but
have no courses or thesis hours left to take, and/or students who must remain full time. A maximum of 3 hours should be taken per semester, as this

registration placeholder cannot be used toward a student’s degree .)

DOCTORAL STUDENT STATUS
Pre-comprehensive exam

C - registered for coursework or coursework/dissertation hour combination

E - registered for dissertation hours only

Post-comprehensive exam

D - registered for 3 or 5+ dissertation hours as require by graduate school rules (status is assigned by the graduate school following admission to

candidacy)

ASSISTANTSHIPS

Research assistantships (RA), teaching assistantships (TA) and graduate part-time instructor (GPTI) appointments typically pay for a portion of or all of
your tuition however you are still responsible for paying mandatory fees (see reverse side), course and program fees each semester. The amount of the
waiver is based on your contract. If you have questions, check with your department.

These rates apply to Boulder Main Campus only. The Board of Regents reserves the right to change tuition and fee rates at any time. Rates may be subject to change.

3Students taking one class of five or fewer hours are charged $85.27 for the recreation center fee.
4The Athletic Fee is not assessed if students take three or fewer hours.
5The Law Student Services Fee does not apply to Law Professional Masters students.



http://www.colorado.edu/graduateschool/graduate-student-registration-statuses
http://bursar.colorado.edu

